three main study units astronomy meteorology and geology this book provides extensive subject review material with
updated questions and answers It also includes one recently given full length Regents Exam in Earth Science   Earth
Science Multiple Choice Questions and Answers (MCQs): Quizzes & Practice Tests with Answer Key Arshad
Iqbal,2016   1001 [Thousand and One] Questions Answered about Earth Science Richard M.. Pearl,1962   1001
Questions Answered about Earth Science Richard Maxwell Pearl,1962   Let's Review Edward J. Denecke,2001

Reviews topics in astronomy geology and meteorology and includes a sample New York State Regents Exam   Foundations